

UNIVERSITY OF THE INCARNATE WORD Stipend Application

UIW- Study Abroad Stipend	
Applicant's Name	
Student ID	
Permanent Home Address	
UIW e-mail	
Alternate e-mail	
Phone number	
Program Name or School	
Date of Participation	

The UIW - Study Abroad Stipend is designed for undergraduate students who intend to study abroad or participate in a credit bearing faculty-led program starting fall 2022. The stipend of up to \$500.00 will be awarded directly to the student. The stipend cannot be combined with any other institutional funding.

Deadlines: Students are encouraged to submit their application at least 3 weeks before the program's start date. Stipends will only be awarded for programs within the fiscal year (June 1 - May 31).

Funding: Up to a \$500.00 stipend will be awarded 1-3 weeks before the program's start date. First come, first serve basis. 1 award per student during their degree program. Awards are not guaranteed.

Eligibility Requirements: Students must:

- be an undergraduate student at the University of the Incarnate Word;
- degree seeking, in good academic standing, and have a minimum 2.4 GPA;
- be completing or have completed an application, if applicable to your program;
- submit all completed study abroad paperwork (Request to Study Abroad Form, Consortium Form, Payment Deferral Form, etc. if applicable to your program)
- submit a copy of passport or proof of mailed passport application;
- be receiving financial aid, completed FAFSA, financially qualified, no financial/business office holds;
- cannot be combined with other UIW scholarships, funding, individual or faculty-led grants, etc. awarded by institutional departments/sources, including Int'l Affairs Department; and,
- if the program is canceled/no participation, for any reason, funds must be returned after 5 business days or amount will be billed to student account.

Attach: One page essay on your learning expectations while abroad and how you intend to promote study abroad to UIW students when you return. Recipients are expected to participate in at least 1 study abroad event upon their return. Arrangements will be made through the Study Abroad & Exchange Coordinator.

Scholarship Process: Submit completed application form <u>and</u> required documents to the Study Abroad and Exchange Coordinator at studyabroad@uiwtx.edu. Award Notifications: After reviewing and assessing the application and documents, the Study Abroad Office representative will notify students of the award decision.

By signing, you are stating that you have read the above requirements and agree to the	
stipend terms and conditions.	
Signature:	Date: